Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Application Serial No. against which the assignment is to be recorded. previously recorded on Reel 011438 Frame 0644. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment from inventors to Krones AG

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eiban Gunter	12/27/2000
Hermann Englebrecht	12/27/2000
Erich Eder	12/27/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Krones AG	
Street Address:	Bohmerwaldstrasse 6	
City:	D-93068 Neutraubling	
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09701927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: mfurmanek@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Richard B. Hoffman
Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30071/32004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael P. Furmanek

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 020170 FRAME: 0081

500407251

source=30071#page1.tif source=30071#page2.tif source=30071#page3.tif source=30071#page4.tif source=30071#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020170 FRAME: 0082

FORM PTO-1595 RECOR	DATION FORM PATENTS O		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please reco	rd the attached original docume	nts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies Eiban Günter Hermann Englbrecht Erich Eder Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache 3. Nature of conveyance:		 Name and addres party(ies): Krones AG Böhmerwaldstraß D-93068 Neutrau 	e 5
X Assignment Merge	r		
Security Agreement Chang	e of Name		
Other		Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached?Yes XNo
Execution Date: <u>December 2</u>	7, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or positive of this document is being execution date of the application No. 09/701,297	filed togethication is:	ner with a new appl	
Additio	nal Numbers attached	d? <u>Y</u> es <u>X</u> No	
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning of should be mailed: Richard B. Hoffman Tilton, Fallon, Lungmus & C 100 S. Wacker Drive Suite 960 Chicago, Illinois 60606	locument	6. Total number of patents involve 7. Total fee (37 C X Enclosed Authorized to deposit account 20-1111 (Attach duplicate copy of this account)	d: 1 FR 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged to bunt t number:
Do	NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	

Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information i	s true
and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	

Richard B. Hoffman Name of Person Signing Milu Bignature

Jan. 3, 200,

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Re: USSN 09/701,297 Filed: December 4, 2000

File No. 802-U	S
----------------	---

erial	80.1	
ited:		

A S S I G N M E N T

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to KRONES AG (hereinafter referred to
as "assignee"), a corporation of Germany having a principal place of business at Böhmerwaldstraße 5,
D-93068 Neutraubling Germany its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in the
invention or improvements in A PROCESS AND DEVICE FOR ATTACHING LABEL JACKETS TO OBJECTS and in the
application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on,
2000, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon
said application or applications.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assignees to execute any and all divisional and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate fully with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof and hereby agree to perform, upon which request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations the undersigned hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of it to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign application and patents in said assignee.

The foregoing Assignment shall be deemed fully executed and shall become effective this $\frac{27}{200}$ day of $\frac{2000}{200}$

Eiban Minter

____ (SEAL)

Men an

CSEAL)

~ / **~**

(SEAL)

Frich Ede

PATENT REEL: 020170 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 11/28/2007